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SN ZHEM

Direct-drive Super High-speed Automatic Overlock
Sewing machine series
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HEEIE

—. M==ZR4/Machine Bed Frame




—. N7=ZpiE/Machine Bed Frame

Fe| me T H &R AR/ MNumber
Ref.No | Part.No Part name =4 % %
Threethread | Four—thread | Five-thread

1 188010401 | EM5HE/Direct nozzle 1 1 1
2 | 014501032 | A7<AMin & ELRETME-10/Screw M5-10 1 1 1
3 188080701 | L4 E Needle Bar Drive Shaft Left Sleeve 1 1 1
4 188080201 | 1£Eh4HMAE/Drive Shaft Left Sleeve 1 1 1
5 188110801 | Z=4t4HEIEUpper Looper Shaft Front Sleeve 3 3 4
6 188120101 | TE4t4H/GE /Back Sleeve Of Upper Looper Shaft 3 3 4
7 188042401 | _LEJI4HEIE Front Cover 1 1 1
8 188042401 | 4k E/Spindle Sleeve 1 1 1
9 188150901 | E&h4HE/Differential Cover 1 1 1
10 188010101 | x#%/Pillar 4 4 4
11 188010701 | $t#R 2 E2/Needle Plate Support 1 1 1
12 018062532 | A7AEFLAZETM6-25/Screw M6—25 2 2 2
13 188010801 | #:EZZE/Rubber Stopper 1 1 0
14 188110501 | FE4tH4MEE/Axle Sleeve 1 1 1
15 188011501 | 1M EHFE/Tubing 0il Cotton 1 1 1
16 188010501 | iL/HE (32) /Tubing (short) 1 1 1
17 | 012400532 | A7~FFim S EI2ETM-5/Screw M5 1 1 1
18 188010601 | 13Z&E/Line Pipe 2 2 2
19 6063328 | E4RhE/Trademark 1 1 1
20 188010301 | 38&$H/Spring pin 1 1 1




. NFEAES
Z§89 (1) /Cover (1)




—. W5EiNESPo (1) /Cover (1)

72 = E ¢ & B S /Number
Ref.No | Part.No Part name =% w3 o %
Three-thread | Four—thread | Five-thread

1 188250115 | —ir+FEKERETMA-12 (KIE) /Screw M4-12 7 7 7
2 188020301 | ;H#RE/0il Window 1 1 1
3 188020401 | HfLEEE/0i | Window Pad 1 1 1
4 188020501 | _EZ;HZE/Cover 0il Plug 1 1 1
5 188020101 | _E3/Upper Cover 1 1 1
6 188020201 | _EZE#/Cover Pad 1 1 1
7 6063330 | DM880D/DMSSOD 1 1 1
8 062401212 | —st+FE23M425TWM-12 (/\IF) /Screw M-12 8 8 8
9 188020801 | {MIZ5/Side Cover 1 1 1
10 188020901 | fMZ=#/Side Cover Cushion 1 1 1
11 188021401 | KT#E4/Lamp assembly 1 1 1
12 | 188021001 | #HE 242 4E5]/Shield Bracket Segrent Screw 1 1 1
13 188021101 | B /Wave Gasket 2 2 2
14 | 188021201 | $PH$EX S/ Goggles Bracket 1 1 1
15 188021302 | $FH%%/Goggles 1 1 1
16 188250102 | PHE/MEREIZETM3-4/Goggles Screw M3—4 2 2 2
17 188021501 | _Z4%t8i135/Upper Looper Front Cover 1 1 1
18 062401012 | —F&+FZJH425TM-10/Screw MA—10 2 2 2
19 [188021601-1| #15%EFEH/Hinge Seat Pad 1 1 1
20 188021601 | £:5%FE/Hinge Seat 1 1 1
21 188021801 | %% & Hinge Spring 1 1 1
22 188021701 | %:%%/Hinge 1 1 1
23 014040432 | R7<AMimEEIREIM-4/Screw M4 2 2 2
24 188120602 | TZEEHHPETHEREIM3-5 (/\IE) /Screw M3-5 1 1 1
25 188022201 | BIZERHEEEM/Anti rotstion pressing plate 1 1 1
26 188021901 | HIZ/The Front Cover 1 1 1
27 188022101 | BI=#RINZz/Front Cover Top Wire 1 1 1
28 | 014300432 | W7<AMimXEIRETM3-4/Screw M3-4 1 1 1
29 188022301 | BIZE$iZHR/Front Cover Locking Plate 1 1 1
30 062400512 | —F+FZJHM25TM-5/Screw M5 1 1 1
31 062400612 | —H+FFESAZETM-6/Screw M6 4 4 4
32 188022001 | HiZE==#R/Front Cover Plate 1 1 1
33 188022401 | BIE$1ZMREE Front Cover Locking Leaf Spring 1 1 1
34 | 018504532 | A7<AEIFEKIRETME-45/Screw M5-45 4 4 4
35 025050132 | #[E 5/Washer 5 4 4 4
36 188022509 | H3T2H{H4/Electronic Control Components 1 1 1
37 | 062400812 | —+FHEIARETM-8/Screw M-8 2 2 2
38 115140301 | H8Zk32U2/Crimping Board 1 1 1
39 188020601 | _Z45t%4HFL.ZE/Upper Looper Shaft Hole Plug 1 1 1
40  188020601-1| EZ§HHHFLE j3IEH/Shaft Hole Plug Filter 1 1 1




. MFANEZE7 (2) /Cover (2)




=. HHEED (2) /Cover (2)

#=/Numb
Fe| me = 4 5 W S /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% M % %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
062400812 | —m+F#KIRETMA-8/Screw M4-8 6 6 6

188030101 | J§3/Back Cover

188250113 | Z_EZEH2$TM4-10/Left Cover Screw M4—10
188030901 | 4p7<AIZETMA-8/Hexagon Screw M4-8
188030201 | Z- 5 /Left Cover

064300633 | —F M SKURETM3-6/Screw M3-6
188030401 | 48&4H/Thread Sewing table
012400532 | N7 Tin K EIRFIMA-6/Screw M4-6
025050132 | #[E5/Washer 5

188030601 | JHEH/Cushion

188030501 | 4&& =5:/Seam Cover

188250109 | —=F48&92FTM4-8/Screw M4-18
188031001 | F=7E#x/Lower Cover Pressure Plate
188250101 | EZkHIRIZFIM3~4. 5/Screw M3-4.5
188100201 | $TARAZETMA-7/Screw MA-7

188030801 | #4tf/Baffle

188030701 | [£#%/Pressure Plate

188090601 | $HAH25TM3. 5-6

188220701 | 425 /ERI%<E /behind sewing table

e S U S U UL U (I U I
© ©® N O U NWN= 0V~ O »MwDdD =
NN_\_\_\_\_\I\)_\_\AANN_\_\N_\A_\_\

1
1
4
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

20 | 188220601 | %8B RINIEE/in front of sewing table
21 188031102 | EBZkFe/Cable clip
22 | 188031103 | JtAREEZk 3 /Light eye wire clip




Pq. ZE#hER{4/Crank Drive Mechanism




P9, =E4ER(4/Crank Drive Mechanism

= = T & #2/Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name = % M %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread

1 | 188162403 | ZFZR4% HRIZETM4-8/Screw M4-8 0 0 2

2 188040102 | MK A i 2 /Bearing left end cover

3 | 062400812 | —H+F &L 185TM4-8/Screw M4-8

4 188040101 | ¥h/& A im35/Bearing left end cover

5 |188041901 | Himz=0f2El/Right end cover o-ring

6 | 188040401 | FGBKEMA 6202 WWi&E/ball bearing 6202

7 | 014500532 | A7 M S EIRETM5-5/Screw M5-5

8 | 188040301 | #%t/Ratcher

9 1014501032 | 7S Mk X EI2ETM5-10/Screw M5-10

10 | 188040601 | sHE A THIBETM6-8/Screw M6-8

11 | 188040501 | ¥TZ %%/ Wire camshaft

12 [188040801-7| E4H (AFX) /Spindle

12.1 [188040801-9| 3 (F:1£%0. 555K) /Spindle

13 | 188041001 | #:BEFH3ERE0. 9/Rubber bumper 0.9

14 | 188041003 | #&BXF53ERE1. 4/Rubber bumper 1.4
15 | 188041002 | #:BFH3ERE1. 2/Rubber bumper 1.2

16 188040902 | Jf&R2/Balance weight 2

17 | 188040901 | F1&3k1/Balance weight 1

18 | 060030812 | FLtZETM3-8/Screw M3-8

19 | 188041101 | IEZHER/Stop ring

20 | 188042501 | #[&/Washer

21 | 188041201 | HFSAFEkIHA 6203-2S/bal | bearing 6203-2S
22 | 188041301 | BR{IE/Limit sleeve

23 | 188041401 | ;HZR4AFF/0i | pump worm

24 | 188041501 | FiHKEHZHEE/Spindle wave washer
25 | 188041601 | [EI;HE/0il return sleeve

26 | 188041701 | [EI;HEOHZEE/0i| return sleeve O-ring
27 | 188041801 | #[&/Washer

28 | 188042001 | AimZE/Right end cap

29 | 062401012 | —t5+F 2 L424T M4-10/Screw M4-10
30 188042103 | E4H{RIAREEH1/Spindle servo motor
31 025050132 | #[E/Washer

32 | 018503032 | AI7<AEFESLIZETM5-30/Screw M5-30
33 | 018504532 | H7~AREIHEKIZETM5-45/Screw M5-45
34 | 188042301 | F4f/Handwheel

35 188120101 | TZ$t3h/5E/Back Sleeve
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. =357/ Thread Tension Mechanism

1
.
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F. F&ZR(7/Thread Tension Mechanism

52 = E 4 5 W S /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% M % T %
Three—thread| Four—thread | Five—thread

1 062400812 | —+FEEKIZETM4-8/Screw M4-8 2 2 2
2 188050101 | Rid%ktR/Total |ine boar 1 1 1
3 188051101 | BIZBA}4R/Front plastic plate 1 1 1
4 | 062401012 | —m+FELIZFIMA-10/Screw M4-10 5 5 5
5 188050301 | KZkiTZktR/Wire clamping board 2 3 3
6 188050201 | #lEtekid2ktR/Needle thread clamping board 1 1 1
7 188050501 | Ik EH/Anti-vibration pad 6 8 8
8 |188050401-2| FikF /Wire pass 6 8 8
9  |188050401-1| FZkZAMH (MHE) /Thread clamp asm 1 1 1




7~ 32414 (1) /Thread Guid and Thread Takeup (1)




AY

13 2t/14 (1) /Thread Guid and Thread Takeup (1)

/\«

F e = T H Z B #=/Number

Ref. No Part. No Part name =% =3 H %

Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread

1 |188060401 | HZkiTZ 4R EE/Bracket 0 0 1
2 014040432 | RN FinE EIZETMA-4/Screw M4-4 1 1 2
3 188030901 | Fh/SFURETM4-8/Hexagon Screw M4-8 0 0 2
4 1188060801 | $%ZkidZk#R (4<) /Chain line board 0 0 1
5 062400512 | —H+FELEEETMA-5/Screw M4-5 2 2 3
6 188060501 | —HARIF 2k %%/Two eye |line bracket 0 0 1
7 188060701 | EEHRIIZkHR/Single eye |ine board 0 0 1
8 |188060901 | #l5tERARITZE4R/Bracket 0 0 1
9 188060601 | —BRiTZk4R/Second eye |ine board 0 0 1
10 188100701 | 3%H4RETM3-5/Screw M3-5 2 2 2
11 188061002 | #kZk)r/Take-up piece 0 0 1
12 |188061101 | #££k)/Block board 1 1 1
13 [188061201 | JE%k ) /Crimping board 1 1 1
14 188061301 | [£Z/Compression spring 1 1 1
15 |188061401 | 3M{\4%%T/Axial screw 1 1 1
16 188060301 | MWAR#HN$TiT 44K /Bracket 0 1 0
17 188060201 | MWARHkLLITL4R /Bracket 0 1 0
18 188060101 | 1TZk#REE/Bracket 1 1 0
19 188061001 | #kZk)r/Take-up piece 0 1 0
20 188060302 | EER#EHiLZR/Bracket 1 0 0
21 188060202 | EEARPEZLITZ4R/Bracket 1 0 0
22 188061004 | HkZk )5 /Take—up piece 1 0 0




. IZ&AE (2 ) /Thread Guid and Thread Takeup (2)

. S4&H1# ( 2) /Thread Guid and Thread Takeup (2)

5 e s T 45 B SR /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% s %
Three—thread| Four—thread| Five—thread
1 188070201 | EZEHidZkZ2/Nire rack 1 1 1
2 188070501 | EZEEtHidZkR/Needle thread board 2 2 2
3 188070101 | I Z&#R1ATIZ2/Ad justing frame 1 1 1
4 062401212 | —t5+FESKIRETMA-12 (V) \E) /Screw W-12| 2 2 2
5 188070301 | _EEEHTLARIZEIM3-4 (KIE) /Screw M3—4 3 3 3
6 062400612 | —t+F L MBETMA-6/Screw MA-6 1 1 1
7 188070601 | Tt HkZktR/Lower needle take—up board 1 1 1
8 188070701 | _EZE&H#tZk4R/Upper needle take—up plate 1 1 1
9 1188070901 | Z5t#k&kEe/Looper take—up frame 1 1 0
10 060350612 | FL4Z4TM3. 5-6/Screw M3.5-6 1 1 1
11 188070902 | Z4tHkZkZ8 /Looper take—up frame 0 0 1




J\. £F2B% (1) /Need Drive Mechanism

J\. ¥#F&k4% (1) /Need Drive Mechanism

F e = T H Z B #=/Number
Ref.No| Part.No Part name =% m % %
Three—thread| Four—thread| Five—thread
1 048080342 | FFO#5EIE8/Circlip E8 1 1 1
2 188080101 | EE#& ) /Friction plate 1 1 1
3 188080801 | $t#F{&zh%H/Transmission shaft 1 1 1
4 188080201 | f£zhilAE/Drive shaft right sleeve 1 1 1
5 014040432 | A7 A M X E MR ETM4-4/Screw M4-4 2 2 2
6 188080301 | 4R /Retaining ring 1 1 1
7 | 018601232 | A7<AEFESKARETM60. 75-12/Screw M6—0.75-12| 1 1 1
8 1880804012 $H4TIRBNAHEKZEFTLALE/Drive shaft ball link asm 1 1 1
9 188080701 | f&hihZE/Drive shaft left sleeve 1 1 1
10 188080601 | $THFIEEHZRIZETM6-12/Screw M6—12 1 1 1
11 188081101 | £t4#F4A 14 /Needle bar 1 1 1
12 188081701 | $H#FIETNZREH#H L%/ Cotton 1 1 1
13 | 188081501 | $#TEOME/O-ring 2 2 2
14 188081601 | T4+ FE;H¥5/Needle rod sleeve felt 1 1 1
15 | 188080602 | $+#F4RE] (5e3k) M4-5/Screw M4-5 1 1 1
16 188201001 | t#4F[El;fh#s/Back to |inoleum 1 1 1
17 188200901 | £4#F[EI;HE/0il return sleeve 1 1 1
18 188081201 | t4Fid 2/ Coi | 1 1 1
19 188081301 | $t#FiL £k EI42$T /Screw 1 1 1




Ju. E5FFEB% (2) /Need Drive Mechanism (2)

3 Serier

5 Serier

4 Serier

Ju. &HFER5 (2 ) /Need Drive Mechanism (2)

72 2 45 0 S /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% Mm% %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread

1 188090104 | £tk/Pin clamp 1 0 0
2 188090203 | EtRitZktR/Wire board 1 0 0
3 188090301 | $tFRiFLkIRIZETM2. 5-3/Screw M2.5-3 1 1 1
4 188090401 | #14t424TM3-3/Needle screw M3-3 1 2 2
5 188090501 | #1%tDCx27-11/Machine needle DCx27-11 1 2 0
5.1 1188090502 | #1%tDCx27-14/Machine needle DCx27-14 0 0 2
6 188090102 | §t32/Pin clamp 0 0 1
7 1188090202 | §tFidZktR/Wire board 0 0 1
8 188090101 | §tR/Pin clamp 0 1 0
9 1188090201 | §tRidZktR/Wire board 0 1 0




B4 ( 3 ) /Need Drive Mechanism ( 3)
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+. &#FERE (3 ) /Need Drive Mechanism ( 3)

5 e s T 45 #® SR/ Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% M % # %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
188100201 | $HHRIE$TM4-7/Screw M4-7 2 2 2
2 188100101 | PU%k%ttR/Needle plate 0 1 0
2.1 188100102 | HZk%Et#R/Needle plate 0 0 1
2.2 | 188100104 | =%k%t#i/Needle plate 1 0 0
3 062400812 | —tpt+FZL4245TM4-8/Screw M4-8 4 4 4
4 188100401 | £t# R /Needle plate cushion block 1 1 1
5 188030601 | JHE/Cushion 2 2 2
6 188100301 | %¥t#PE/Needle plate seat 1 1 1
7 062400512 | —#+F 2L 425TMA-5/Screw M4-5 1 1 1
8 188100501 | PU%kmEifF$t/Front needle guard 0 1 0
9 188100502 | =, HZkAIIFEt/Front needle guard 1 0 1
10 | 060030612 | FLA2ETM3-6/Screw M3-6 0 0 4
11 | 188100901 | $E4kmi1F%t/Needle guard 0 0 1
12 [ 188250114 | $&Z&3PEtEEIZRETMA-9/Screw M4-9 0 0 2
13 | 188101001 | $%Zkf53F%t/Needle guard 0 0 1
14 | 062401012 | —#+F 2L 425TM4-10/Screw M4-10 0 0 2
15 | 188100801 | $%Zk$F$TEE/Needle guard 0 0 1
16 | 188120602 | TZ%T3P4t124T/Needle guard screw 2 2 2
17 | 188100601 | PUZkf53F%t/Back guard 0 1 0
17.1 188100602 | =. FZk/5#7%¢t/Back guard 1 0 1




+—. EE5ERME/Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

2
4
+—. LEEEHERE/Upper Looper Drive Mechanism
e s e R AR /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% M % T %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
1 188110101 | Ih A FFEIZETM5-10/Screw M5—-10 1 1 1
2 028050246 | sHEEHEE/Spring washer 1 1 1
3 188110301 | FEEIEIA[E/Friction washer 1 1 1
4 188110402 | EZ=4%t%h/Upper bending needle shaft 1 1 1
5 188110501 T EEHEE/Axle sleeve 1 1 1
6 188110702 | FmH%H&/Plane bearing 1 1 1
7 188111401 | I /Washer 0 1 0
8  |188040801-4 | _EZESHEKEFF2EF/Needle ball link asm 1 1 1
9 018601232 | MI7~AEIFESIZETMOX0. 75-12/Screw MOX0. 75-12| 1 1 1
10 | 188110801 | ZE4tiAIE /Axle sleeve 1 1 1
11 | 188080601 | 4T4FIZEHZEEZETM6-12/Screw M6—12 1 1 1
12 | 188111001 | &4t EEZH4/Block components 1 1 1
13 | 188110901 | EZEEH5HZE LI /Seal ing linoleum 1 1 1
14 | 188081701 | $T4F4EEhZE$4R%%/Cotton 1 1 1
15 | 018061632 | A7<FEIFELIZETM6-12/Screw M6—12 2 2 2
16 188111301 | &%t PU%k/Upper |ooper 0 1 0
16.1 | 188111302 | EZE$t H%k/Upper looper 1 0 1
17 | 188111102 | EZEEHEEmES /v [E4ER./Seat linoleum| 1 1 1
18 | 060350612 | F-LBZRETM3. 5-6/Screw M3.5-6 1 1 1
19 | 188111101 | LZE§TEEHME/Seat |inoleum 1 1 1
20 188111201 | EZE &t ;H¥aEHR/Linoleum press board 1 1 1
21 188250101 | [EZk#RIZ$TM3-5/Screw M3-5 1 1 1




+—. T&E%EbM4/Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

+—. TE%EM4/Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

#=/Number

F S & = FHBM

Ref. No Part. No Part name =% m % %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread

188110101 | 4h7< A FFHEHEETM5-10/Screw M5-10
028050246 | sHEETREE/Spring washer

188110301 | EE48#R[E/Friction washer

188110401 | Z4%t4l/Bending needle shaft
188120101 | T4t /FE/Axle sleeve

188110701 | EE3Z[|/Frictionring

188040801-1 | N ZEHEKIEFF4R1E/Needle ball |ink asm
018601232 | N7~ A [EIFESKARETMOX0. 75-12/Screw MOX0. 75-12
188110801 | _EZ=4t4HBIE/Axle sleeve

188110901 | LZEE+4hZ5 1l /Seal ing linoleum
188120501 | Zm4+Z282ETM5-13/Screw M5-13
188120201 | 2= 4tZ2/Down |ooper

188120401 | "Z&%t/Downward bending needle
188120601 | NES4HHZE4TM3. 5-6/Screw M3.5-6
188120301 | 452 iET5425TM4/Screw M4
188040802-1 | TE§tEkzA {4 /Needle ball link asm
014500532 | 75 A M % FEBEFTM5-5/crew M5-5
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+=. ZTEIRSEHM (1) /Chainstitich Looper Drive Mechanism (1)

+=. ZEIFRSEHH (1) /Chainstitich Looper Drive Mechanism (1)

F = = T %2 W #=/Number

Ref.No | Part.No Part name =% Mo %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread

o
o
N

188161001 | FFZR282$TM5-13/Screw M5-13

188160901 |ZEAFEEIERE /Friction ring

188160801 |i£7n/\iEHFFE/Connecting rod sleeve
188130201 |RIEEHIREMZES/Front looper driving link
188130101 |/BENEELHE/SIiding seat assembly
188130501 |BXEEH4AEE/Drive crank pin

018601232 | H7<AEFELIZETM6-0. 75X12/Screw M6-0. 75X12
188130601 |BXEfE/Drive seat

188120101 | T"ZE4tH4Hf5E/Back sleeve of upper looper shaft
10 188130701 |RIZ4tAl#E/Front bending needle crank
11 188110801 | LZ=4t4hEIE Upper looper shaft front sleeve
12 188110901 |ZLEtihZEEEI[El/Seal ing ring

13 1188131001 |EjZ=4tZ:/Front looper

14 1188120501 |Z54t+Ze4Z4$TM5-13/Screw M5-13

15 188131101 |BIZE%t/Forward looper

16 188120601 | NEEHHAFIM3. 5-6/Screw M3.5-6

17 188130901 |HIZ$t4H/Front looper shaft

18 188120301 |Z54tZ2iA3542£TM4/Screw M4

19 188130801 |BIZE%TiEFF/Needle connecting rod
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+P9. —EIRTEH (2 ) /Chainstitich Looper Drive Mechanism ( 2)

1

+P9. Z“EIRIEEHM (2 ) /Chainstitich Looper Drive Mechanism ( 2 )

B e = T HZ ¥ =/Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name = 4% sz %
Three—thread | Four—thread |Five—thread

1 188140101 | AZkITZkE /Five-wire cable 0 0 1
2 1062400612 | —5+FEEKIRETM4-6/Screw M4-6 0 0 2
3 188140201 | HZEF/Line pipe clamp 0 0 3
4 188140301 | itk /Longer than line pipe 0 0 1
5 062400512 | —m+F 1 KIREIM4-5/Screw M4-5 0 0 1
6 188140501 | 434k#R/Breakout board 0 0 1
7 188021001 | IPEH E H ZREGHZETM4/Segment screw M4 0 0 1
8 |188021101 | )5/ Wave gasket 0 0 2
9 188140401 | $&2k52%k224BH/Chain wire lead frame asm 0 0 1
10 | 188090401 | #1$T4#£TM3-3/Needle screw M3-3 0 0 2
11 | 188140701 | $T2™M%/Wire cam 0 0 1
12| 062400812 | —+FEEKIZETM4-8/Screw M4-8 0 0 1
13 | 188140801 | SZLZe R\ & /Lead frame |imit spring 0 0 1
14 | 188140901 | $&%%ki4%%4R/Chain |ine passin board 0 0 1




+F. EZEATHHF/Feed Mechanism




+H. EhETHIH/Feed Mechanism

F e = T #® 2 W #=/Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% 4% %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread

1 188150201 |%tEEiET5%H/Ad justment pin 1 1 1
2 048030342 | FFO1#4MEE3/Circlip E3 1 1 1
3 188150301 |4+ EE A5 3% /Spring 1 1 1
4 188150401 |# 5 /Washer 1 1 1
5 188150501 |t EE AT $HRHME/0il ring 1 1 1
6 012400532 |75 A i X EBZETM4-5/Screw M4-5 1 1 1
7 014500532 | 7 A M1 3w X EBEETM5-5/Screw M5-5 2 2 2
8 188150101 |iX 7% 2H 4 /Feed cam assembly 1 1 1
9 | 0480603421 | FFOFEE6 (G&) /Circlip E6 1 1 1
10 188080501 | EH4F 1L BhEdAH#EEE/Drive shaft crank pin 1 1 1
11 188150601 | ZE&NEFF/Differential link 1 1 1
12 188150801 |ZETNIEFTIZET/Differential link Screw 1 1 1
13 188150701 | ESMEHHEHR/Differential adjusting crank 1 1 1
14 | 018601232 | N7<FEHFSHZETMOXO. 75-12/Screw MOX0. 75-12 1 1 1
15 188150901 |Ezf4HE/Differential cover 1 1 1
16 188152201 | ETHiHOALE/Differential shaft O-ring 2 2 2
17 188151001 |ZEzTh4H/Differential shaft 1 1 1
18 188151101 |ZEzThIwF/Differential wrench 1 1 1
19 188151201 | E&MHRFHE Wench torsion spring 1 1 1
20 188151301 | EThRF12ET/Differential wrench screw 1 1 1
21 188152001 | EZNFTIKERLZE /Long screw 1 1 1
22 188152301 |ZENATo$H58E /Ad justment pin spring 1 1 1
23 188151801 |ZlER#[E/Scale plate washer 2 2 2
24 188151901 | ZEZMIRFPRAIB/Limit block 2 2 2
25 188151701 | EFNZIE#R/Differential scale 1 1 1
26 | 048035342 |FFO$4EEE3.5/Circlip E3.5 1 1 1
27 188152101 |EENET558/Differential adjustment pin 1 1 1
28 | 062401212 |—#+F 2 SLMB5TMA-12/Screw M4—12 2 2 2
29 025050132 | 5/Washer 5 2 2 2
30 | 062400612 |—#s+F#ZSLMB4T M4-6/Screw M4—6 2 2 2
31 188151601 |HEFZ R EE]/Washer 1 1 1
32 188151501 | ZHIHEEHYERE/Nut 1 1 1
33 188151401 | EZNHESAIZET /Screw 1 1 1
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+75. Ef/Feed Mechanism

5 e = T H % W = /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% ugez3 %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
1 188160101 |iXFh4HIE/Feed shaft cap 1 1 1
2 | 048070342 |FFO4REIE7/Circlip E7 1 1 1
3 188160201 |iX7h%H/Feed shaft 1 1 1
4 188110701 |EE3Z[E|/Friction ring 2 2 2
5 |188110801 | EZE$t3MATIE/Shaft front sleeve 1 1 1
6 | 018601232 |AI7SAIEHESHAZETMEXO. 75-12/Screw MEX0. 75-12 2 2 2
7 | 188160301 |E&NEMEAHLELE/Crank assembly 1 1 1
8 188161601 |{m!L>$H0f28]/Eccentric pin O-ring 1 1 1
9 188161401 |FZE{Ri05H/Tooth frame eccentric pin 1 1 1
10 188161701 |{RILEE % /Eccentric pin circlip 1 1 1
11 [ 188161801 |{f:§8R5HOMZEE/Pin oil-proof O-ring 1 1 1
12 | 018400532 |AAEELIZETMA-5/Screw M4-5 3 3 3
13 | 188161501 |FZE44EE/Tooth frame retaining ring 2 2 2
14 | 014040432 |7~ Mi% E E1R5TM4-4/Screw MA-4 2 2 2
15 188161101 |ZFZ22A14/Tooth frame components 1 1 1
16 | 188160701 |EFR/NE/Small link 1 1 1
17 188160601 |EFnHhtR{fI{H/Feed crank eccentric pin 1 1 1
18 188160801 |iX 7R /NEFFE/Smal |l connecting rod set 1 1 1
19 188160901 |ZEFFEEEIEE/Friction ring 1 1 1
20 188161001 |ZFZR42$TM5-13/Screw M5-13 1 1 1
21 | 188160501 |iX#npH4A/Feed crank 1 1 1
22 | 025050132 |F#[E 5/Washer 5 1 1 1
23 021500212 [#2EM5/Nut M5 1 1 1
24 188120101 | NE%t4H/SE/Back sleeve of upper looper shaft 1 1 1
25 | 188161901 | FZ244iM4R/Tooth frame oil baffle 1 1 1
26 | 188162201 |F 52 &)l /Tooth frame oil scraper 3 3 3
27 | 188162001 |F 2254 /Tooth frame guide 1 1 1
28 | 188162402 |FFZR44HARARETMA-8/Screw M4-8 1 1 1
29 | 062400812 |—+F i LI25TM4-8/Screw M4-8 4 4 4
30 188162101 |ZF 5 242/Seal guide 1 1 1
31 188162301 |iX7m 41/ /Feed dog assembly 0 1 0
31.1 | 188162302 |iX#h F¢A{/Feed dog assembly 0 0 1
31.2 | 188162305 |17 5F¢H/Feed dog assembly 1 0 0
32 188162401 |ZFi548%T/Screw 2 2 2




+t.

B #1#/Knife Drive Mechanism




BiZa ¥4 /Knife Drive Mechanism

Fe| me E R A/ Nuroer
Ref.No | Part.No Part name =4 m % %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
1 188120101 | T E5t4HfEE/Back sleeve of upper looper shaft 1 1 1
2 188170101 T4k E] Retaining ring 2 2 2
3 014600532 | PI7<FMmEELZEETMEX0. 75-5/Screw M6X0. 755 2 2 2
4 |188040801-3 | Y17 J4HEkIZEATLRH-/Cutter shaft ball link asm 1 1 0
4.1 |188040802-3 | HI7JAEKIEFTLRM/ Cutter shaft ball link asm 0 0 1
5 018601232 | AI7/SAEFEIAZETMOXO0. 75-12/Screw MOX0. 75-12 1 1 1
6 188170301 | _EJJ4HBIE/Front cover 1 1 1
7 188170401 | EJI4HEIEZ R /Seal ing ring 1 1 1
8 188170501 E71%8/Upper knife shaft 1 1 1
9 188170601 | _EJJZE4H/Upper tool holder pin 1 1 1
10 | 188171601 | _LETJJ#Z$TM3. 5-8/Screw M3.5-8 1 1 1
11 025040132 | #[ 4/Washer 4 1 1 1
12 188170801 | _EtJ17]/Upper cutter 1 1 1
13 188170701 | _EJIJZE/Upper tool holder 1 1 0
13.1 | 188170702 | _EJJZ2/Upper tool holder 0 0 1
14 062401212 | —F+FE1ZETM4-12/Screw M4—12 1 1 1
15 | 062401012 | —+FEKIRETMA-10/Screw M4-10 1 1 1
16 021400306 | #Z&FM4-3/Nut M4-3 1 1 1
17 | 062400612 | —H+F &2 KIBETMA-6/Screw MA-6 2 2 2
18 188171401 TTIHEEMR/Spring plate 1 1 1
19 | 062400812 | —H+F&EKIZ$TMA-8/Screw M4-8 3 3 3
20 188171501 TTIZREL#/Positioning plate 1 1 1
21 188171301 T7J8E /Lower knife spring 1 1 1
22 188171001 | TJJZ2/Lower tool rest 1 1 0
22.1 | 188171002 | TJIJZ2/Lower tool rest 0 0 1
23 188170901 T11J]1/Lower cutter 1 1 1
24 188171101 | T JJ[E4%/Pressure plate 1 1 1
25 188110101 NI A FFREIRETM5-10/Screw M5-10 1 1 1




+/\. BERIHFI/Presser Foot Mechanism




+/\. I&ERWMI/Presser Foot Mechanism

7 e = T 4 8 W S/ Nunber
Ref.No | Part.No Part name =% m % %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
1 188181301 | YA[EHZE R} /Pressure regulating nut 1 1 1
2 188181201 | JEJEYZE] /Pressure regulating screw 1 1 1
3 188181501 | Ofi2[E]/0-ring 1 1 1
4 188181402 | [E4#F_EE/Pressure rod upper sleeve 1 1 1
5 012400532 | A7~ ih K EIZEIMA-6/Screw M4-6 2 2 2
6 188181701 | &JE8E /Pressure regulating spring 1 1 1
7 188181601 | Of2E/0-ring 1 1 1
8 188181901 | [E#F "E/Pressure rod lower sleeve 1 1 1
9 188182001 | [£#F/Pressure bar 1 1 1
10 | 188182101 | [ERHRFEE/Washer 1 1 1
11188182201 | [&BIR3F/Foot wrench 1 1 1
12 | 188182301 | [EBMRFHHE Torsion spring 1 1 1
13 188182401 | [ERBRFHIE/Presser foot wrench bushing 1 1 1
14 018501432 | A7<AEFELIZETM5-14/Screw M5-14 1 1 1
15 188180701 | R[EFIHE (Ll/Reset circle 1 1 1
16 | 018601232 | A7<FAENESEREIMOX0. 75-12/Screw M6X0. 75-12| 1 1 1
17 | 188180611 | $AIEMISMAT+T/Presser foot shaft levef 1 1 1
18 188180811 | *IHFE & /Lever return spring 1 1 1
19 188180901 | /[ ERIHE /Presser foot shaft sleeve 1 1 1
20 188181001 | 8JERIEMZEH/Presser foot shaft asm 1 1 1
21 | 188250101 | EZkiRIZEFIMA-4/Screw M4—4 1 1 1
22 188181102 | #F45 K/ /Finger guard 1 1 1
23 188182501 | [ERIZE{H PU%k/Presser foot assembly 0 1 0
23.1 [188182502 | EP4B FZk/Presser foot assembly 0 0 1
23.2 | 188182504 | [EfIZE{E =%k/Presser foot assembly 1 0 0




+71.
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+u. AE5EPE (1) /Lubrinarion Mechanism (1)

5 e = T ¢ 5 W S /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% m 4% T %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread

1 188190301 | idim#RE] (4K) /0il screw 1 1 1
2 168011801 | id;HMIRETHE ) /0i 1 screw gasket 11 11 11
3 |188190601-1| HEIESL/0il pipe joint 5 5 5
4 124127801 | SHEIF C 7/Tubing clamp 5 5 5
5 188010401 | EHMHHE /Direct nozzle 1 1 1
6 062400612 | —Hs+F 2 M25TMA-6/Screw MA-6 2 2 2
7 188190201 | _EjM#Z/0il pan 1 1 1
8 188190501 | M5E;HE/Fuel injection pipe 1 1 1
9 062400612 | —+FZKIZEIMA-6/Screw M4-6 3 3 3
10 188190701 | jE;m=s F3/0il filter upper cover 1 1 1
1 188041901 | Aix=E0H.El/Right end cap O-ring 1 1 1
12 188190901 | E;M=S/0il filter 1 1 1
13 | 062401212 | —w+F 2 LIZEIM4-12/Screw M4-12 2 2 2
14 188191001 | JE;HZSEL/0il filter cylinder 1 1 1
15 | 188190302 | JLM%ZET (X8) /0il screw 4 4 4
16 188201001 | £t#F[El;h*s/Back to |inoleum 1 1 1
17 | 188200901 | $t4F[EI;HE/0il return sleeve 1 1 1
18 188200601 | [EI;AMEZE/0i| return pipe plug 1 1 1
19 188200501 | ;HEFE/Hose connector 3 3 3
20 188190101 | ;HZRZE{F/0i | pump components 1 1 1
21 018401436 | M7~AEIFESLIZEIMA-14/Screw M4-14 2 2 2
22 188201501 | ;H#R/0i | mark 1 1 1
23 168063501 | ;HE#/0i| window gasket 1 1 1
24 168063401 | ;& /0i | window 1 1 1
25 | 168063801 | BB4TSM9/64” X40-6/Screw SM9/64” X40-6 2 2 2
26 1188201601 | ;%R Z2/0i| standard bracket 1 1 1
27 | 062400812 | —&+F % LiBETM4-8/Screw M4-8 2 2 2




—+. #5HYH ( 2) /Lubirinarion Mechanism

(2)

—+. 5BYH ( 2) /Lubirinarion Mechanism (2)

5 e s = 4 5 W S /Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% 23 Ei=
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
1 188200401 | ;M ZEH/Gasket 1 1 1
2 188200101 | ;HZ/0il pan 1 1 1
3 |188200201 | HUMRETMES/0il seal 1 1 1
4 188200301 | HUHLEET/Screw 1 1 1
5 188201401 | ;H#ZIRETHF/Gasket 4 4 4
6 018501232 | N7<AEIFELEEETM5-12/Screw M5-12 4 4 4




—+—. HREEHMEM4/H.R.Device
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—+—. HREEHMER4E/H.R.Device

E e = T H 5 #=/Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% g% %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
1 188210101 | EHEHEFE/Linoleum felt 1 1 0
1.1 (188210102 | EfEiM&EH/Linoleum felt 0 0 1
2 188210601 | #EHE1H4R/Box bezel 1 1 1
3 188210201 | E#EHME/0il box 1 1 1
4 188210401 | LEEHEISKZE/0il tank rubber plug 1 1 1
5 188210501 | LREMETZR/0i| tank bracket 1 1 0
5.1 188210502 | LREMETZR/0i| tank bracket 0 0 1
6 1062401012 | —H+FELIZETM4-10/Screw M4-10 1 1 1
7 1188210701 | HlEHRANZEHF/Needle cooling unit 1 1 0
8 |062401212 | —H+F I ME4TMA-12/Screw M4-12 3 3 3
9 188210702 | ¥lEH/4ZN%E 1 /Needle cooling unit 0 0 1




—+=. TEEH/Specific




i

. ERZFMH/Specific

5 e = T H Z B #=/Number
Ref. No Part. No Part name =% m o4 A %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five—thread
1 188250101 | [E £ RIZ$TM3-5/Screw M3-5 3 3 3
2 188221101 | 13k &% /Cable box cover 1 1 1
3 062400612 | —t+F £ LI2$TM4-6/Screw M4—6 2 2 2
4 188221001 | i$2k & /Line box 1 1 1
5 018401632 | A7~ RIFEKIRETMA-16/Screw M4-16 4 4 4
6 028040246 | sAEE T E|TA/Elastic gasket T4 4 4 4
7 025040132 | F#[E4/Washer 4 4 4 4
8 188260811 | BIZkEE#l/Wire shearing motor 1 1 1
9 188260901 | jR7aFk4Hi# /Deep groove ball bearing 1 1 1
10 188260511 | /[ ERI%S /Presser foot lifting cam 1 1 1
11 | 012600636 | 75 EELBETMOX0. 75-6/Screw MOX0. 75-6 1 1 1
12 | 014060832 | A7 ZEMZETMOX0. 75-8/Screw M6X0. 75-8 1 1 1
13 | 064300633 | —ZF N LERETM3-6/Screw M3-6 3 3 3
14 188261101 | EB#L®2=/Motor base cover 1 1 1
15 188260311 | B &% EE/Motor mounting base 1 1 1
16 | 018061832 | N7~ A R #E SLBEETM6-18/Screw M6-18 2 2 2
17 | 018501432 | N7~ AR FELIZFIM5-14/Screw M5-14 1 1 1
18 188260401 | BIZIRENARHKZEE/Drive crank asm 1 1 1
19 | 168031301 | L HBETSM3/16"X32/Screw SM3/16"X32 1 1 1
20 188261001 | Y1%&kE+HF/Tangent |ink 1 1 1
21 188260101 | BIZLIRENHR/Tangent drive plate 1 1 1
22 188220501 | [EBIELN FF & /Foot sensor switch 1 1 1
23 188250204 | K AR XEHRET 2 5 /Washer 1 1 1
24 | 062400812 | —H+F 2L 425TM4-8/Screw M4-8 1 1 1
25 | 188220301 | t17]4H14#/Cutter assembly 1 1 1
26 | 018601232 | A7SAEFESIIZEIMOX0. 75-12/Screw MOXO. 75-12 2 2 2
27 188220701 | £ fFRX N 2 & /Rear position sensor 1 1 1
28 | 188220601 | 42 & AN & E /Front sensor 1 1 1
29 | 188220801 | E/RF#2H{/Display assembly 1 1 1
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“+=. MH4EB/Accessories

B e = T H 2 W #=/Number
Ref.No | Part.No Part name =% m % %
Three—thread | Four—thread | Five-thread
1 5030401 $HEF12cm/Tweezers 1 1 1
2 188241801 | Zka)/Line hook 0 0 1
3 188242001 | iiiBA4¥ IFZE/instructions 1 1 1
4 6050278 | FHEIM (999) /Parts Atlas 1 1 1
5 188240601 | EHIFA7<ATIRF1. 5om/Al len wrench 1. 5mm 1 1 1
6 188090501 | #1%5tDCx27-11/Machine needle DCx27-11 3 3 0
6.1 | 188090502 | #14tDCx27-14/Machine needle DCx27-14| 0 0 3
7 188240901 | &E;mFE/Silicone oil pot 1 1 1
8 188241001 | #wF7mm/Wrench 7mm 1 1 1
9 188241101 | I 3F8mm/Wrench 8mm 1 1 1
10 | 115160801 | Z$1%%/Sealed bag 1 1 1
1" 101121001 | X;HTE/Big oil pot 1 1 1
12 | 115151901 | 4ZiR3E Hi#F/Speed control lever 1 1 1
13 | 115152001 | $5iREE/Speed controller 1 1 1
14 | 188241701 | B&#R$%ESc/Pedal chain 1 1 1
15 125122801 | HjE%/power cord 1 1 1
16 5050961 F1E5/desiccant 1 1 1
17 | 188240501 | & #}}4H14/Drop hopper 1 1 1
18 062400812 | —H+F &L 1EFTM4-8/Screw M4-8 4 4 4
19 | 188240301 | #¥EZR4A {4 /Bracket assembly 2 2 2
20 | 188240401 | B E#/Damping pad 4 4 4
21 | 188240201 | 888¥E#/Tray 1 1 1
22 188240101 | FEEEEWE R /Tray fixing nut 4 4 4
23 188233501 | ZkZR2H{4/Wire rack assembly 1 1 0
23.1 | 188233502 | £&kZE4HH/Wire rack assembly 0 0 1
24 188220402 | EEREH X (HUHE) /Safety switch 1 1 1
25 | 064300633 | —=FM k42T M3-6/Screw M3-6 2 2 2
26 062401012 | — &+ F £ L12$TM4-10/Screw M4-10 1 1 1
27 | 062400812 | —i5+FELIZFTM4-8/Screw M4-8 1 1 1
28 188250204 | AR X EHRETH 5/ Washer 1 1 1




